This means you must have spent an average of R4,000-00 (four thousand Rands) per month on your account 
for the last three months prior to accessing the Lounge or R4,000-00 (four thousand Rands) in the month of use of the Lounge.  

• American Express Gold Credit and Charge Card members, must meet the eligible spend* criteria of an average of R3,500-00 (three 
thousand five hundred Rands) per month on your account for the three months prior to entering the Lounge or R3,500-00 (three 
thousand five hundred Rands) in the month of use of the Lounge. 

• *Eligible spend as per the above spend thresholds refers to and includes only card swipes, online payments, and fuel payments. Eligible 
spend excludes cash withdrawals, debit orders, cash transferals. The spend must have been banked by the merchant for it to qualify.